
CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: 148TH STREET NON-MOTORIZED BRIDGE PROJECT - PHASE 2

Bid Number: 1207184

Project Manager: L. Bonebrake

Bid Opening Date:  Feburary 11, 2025, 2:00pm

Item 

No. Item Description

Bid 

Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,458,089.00 $1,458,089.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,416,000.00 $1,416,000.00 $1,611,598.00 $1,611,598.00 $1,530,225.00 $1,530,225.00 $1,580,000.00 $1,580,000.00

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.4 ACRE $87,500.00 $122,500.00 $27,790.00 $38,906.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,700.00 $20,580.00 $32,500.00 $45,500.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 1 EST $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $50,400.00

4 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 1 EST $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00 $2,270.00

5 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $67,535.00 $67,535.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $92,900.00 $92,900.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

6 --DELETED ITEM-- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 10 SY $55.00 $550.00 $225.00 $2,250.00 $25.00 $250.00 $30.00 $300.00 $32.00 $320.00 $50.00 $500.00

8 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 15 LF $33.00 $495.00 $135.00 $2,025.00 $12.00 $180.00 $17.00 $255.00 $5.80 $87.00 $8.00 $120.00

9 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 255 LF $22.00 $5,610.00 $8.90 $2,269.50 $10.00 $2,550.00 $10.00 $2,550.00 $8.60 $2,193.00 $8.00 $2,040.00

10 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 205 SY $61.00 $12,505.00 $18.00 $3,690.00 $15.00 $3,075.00 $15.00 $3,075.00 $10.00 $2,050.00 $40.00 $8,200.00

11 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 245 LF $17.00 $4,165.00 $17.50 $4,287.50 $14.00 $3,430.00 $16.00 $3,920.00 $12.00 $2,940.00 $16.00 $3,920.00

12 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1 EA $441.00 $441.00 $433.00 $433.00 $350.00 $350.00 $620.00 $620.00 $270.00 $270.00 $400.00 $400.00

13 TREE REMOVAL 61 EA $800.00 $48,800.00 $325.00 $19,825.00 $150.00 $9,150.00 $130.00 $7,930.00 $700.00 $42,700.00 $450.00 $27,450.00

14 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL 60 CY $276.00 $16,560.00 $54.50 $3,270.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $130.00 $7,800.00 $275.00 $16,500.00 $80.00 $4,800.00

15 GRAVEL BORROW INCL HAUL 975 CY $42.00 $40,950.00 $70.50 $68,737.50 $50.00 $48,750.00 $55.00 $53,625.00 $52.00 $50,700.00 $65.00 $63,375.00

16 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 975 CY $11.00 $10,725.00 $55.00 $53,625.00 $6.00 $5,850.00 $8.00 $7,800.00 $14.40 $14,040.00 $4.00 $3,900.00

17 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM 1 EA $4,845.00 $4,845.00 $6,450.00 $6,450.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $5,425.50 $5,425.50 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

18 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 100 LF $105.00 $10,500.00 $67.50 $6,750.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $165.00 $16,500.00 $98.30 $9,830.00 $125.00 $12,500.00

19 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 600 LF $60.00 $36,000.00 $39.00 $23,400.00 $25.00 $15,000.00 $30.00 $18,000.00 $25.90 $15,540.00 $50.00 $30,000.00

20 STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT 5 EA $425.00 $2,125.00 $2,720.00 $13,600.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $295.00 $1,475.00 $3,407.00 $17,035.00 $1,450.00 $7,250.00

21 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 70 CY $88.00 $6,160.00 $58.00 $4,060.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $90.00 $6,300.00 $60.70 $4,249.00 $65.00 $4,550.00

22 CASING 70 LF $200.00 $14,000.00 $458.00 $32,060.00 $350.00 $24,500.00 $1.00 $70.00 $413.50 $28,945.00 $370.00 $25,900.00

23 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 680 CY $840.00 $571,200.00 $66.50 $45,220.00 $40.00 $27,200.00 $45.00 $30,600.00 $50.10 $34,068.00 $80.00 $54,400.00

24 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 155 CY $33.00 $5,115.00 $72.50 $11,237.50 $30.00 $4,650.00 $30.00 $4,650.00 $82.30 $12,756.50 $80.00 $12,400.00

25 CONSTRUCTING 7 FT. DIAM SHAFT 180 LF $5,739.00 $1,033,020.00 $5,080.00 $914,400.00 $2,900.00 $522,000.00 $2,700.00 $486,000.00 $2,680.00 $482,400.00 $2,700.00 $486,000.00

26 QA SHAFT TEST 2 EA $3,270.00 $6,540.00 $2,780.00 $5,560.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $3,340.00 $6,680.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

27 ST. REINF. BAR 22364 LB $2.40 $53,673.60 $1.60 $35,782.40 $1.75 $39,137.00 $2.00 $44,728.00 $1.45 $32,427.80 $2.00 $44,728.00

28 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PIER AND MOMENT SLAB 195 CY $1,068.00 $208,260.00 $1,130.00 $220,350.00 $1,500.00 $292,500.00 $1,100.00 $214,500.00 $1,660.00 $323,700.00 $1,500.00 $292,500.00

29 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

30 SUPERSTRUCTURE - N148 NMB SPANS 1 & 3 1 LS $153,600.00 $153,600.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $235,200.00 $235,200.00 $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

31 SUPERSTRUCTURE - N148 NMB SPAN 2 1 LS $5,258,708.00 $5,258,708.00 $4,420,000.00 $4,420,000.00 $4,665,000.00 $4,665,000.00 $4,764,000.00 $4,764,000.00 $5,575,000.00 $5,575,000.00 $6,370,000.00 $6,370,000.00

32 AERIAL GUIDEWAY ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING 1 LS $3,580.00 $3,580.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $6,785.00 $6,785.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

33 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE - THROW BARRIER 640 LF $2,900.00 $1,856,000.00 $1,395.00 $892,800.00 $3,000.00 $1,920,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,024,000.00 $1,720.00 $1,100,800.00 $2,200.00 $1,408,000.00

34 CITY OF SHORELINE STD PEDESTRIAN RAILING 42 LF $225.00 $9,450.00 $389.00 $16,338.00 $350.00 $14,700.00 $410.00 $17,220.00 $395.00 $16,590.00 $300.00 $12,600.00

35 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL FOR GEOSYNTHETIC WALL 4052 SF $115.00 $465,980.00 $179.00 $725,308.00 $100.00 $405,200.00 $170.00 $688,840.00 $262.25 $1,062,637.00 $150.00 $607,800.00

36 GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL 4052 SF $80.00 $324,160.00 $28.00 $113,456.00 $30.00 $121,560.00 $30.00 $121,560.00 $45.00 $182,340.00 $60.00 $243,120.00

37 STRUCTURAL STRAND AND BRIDGE SOCKETS 1 LS $616,000.00 $616,000.00 $534,045.00 $534,045.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,464,000.00 $1,464,000.00 $1,445,000.00 $1,445,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00

38 SERVICE CONNECTION 1.5 IN. DIAM. 1 EA $4,435.00 $4,435.00 $5,875.00 $5,875.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,851.50 $2,851.50 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

39 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 120 TON $88.00 $10,560.00 $59.00 $7,080.00 $40.00 $4,800.00 $45.00 $5,400.00 $92.00 $11,040.00 $60.00 $7,200.00

40 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 150 TON $88.00 $13,200.00 $56.00 $8,400.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $175.00 $26,250.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $60.00 $9,000.00

41 PERMEABLE BALLAST 95 TON $99.00 $9,405.00 $57.50 $5,462.50 $35.00 $3,325.00 $30.00 $2,850.00 $108.50 $10,307.50 $60.00 $5,700.00

42 POTHOLING 8 EA $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $823.00 $6,584.00 $1,750.00 $14,000.00 $1,600.00 $12,800.00 $950.00 $7,600.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

43 COMMERCIAL HMA 50 TON $325.00 $16,250.00 $418.00 $20,900.00 $600.00 $30,000.00 $430.00 $21,500.00 $405.00 $20,250.00 $500.00 $25,000.00

44 TOPSOIL TYPE A 655 CY $70.00 $45,850.00 $73.00 $47,815.00 $70.00 $45,850.00 $80.00 $52,400.00 $64.00 $41,920.00 $75.00 $49,125.00

45 ARBORIST WOOD CHIP MULCH 120 CY $75.00 $9,000.00 $92.00 $11,040.00 $60.00 $7,200.00 $85.00 $10,200.00 $81.70 $9,804.00 $75.00 $9,000.00

46 FINE COMPOST 680 CY $75.00 $51,000.00 $79.50 $54,060.00 $70.00 $47,600.00 $85.00 $57,800.00 $71.75 $48,790.00 $75.00 $51,000.00

47 SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION 2100 SY $3.00 $6,300.00 $1.90 $3,990.00 $3.00 $6,300.00 $2.00 $4,200.00 $1.65 $3,465.00 $2.00 $4,200.00

48 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 0.7 ACRE $1,200.00 $840.00 $7,385.00 $5,169.50 $15,000.00 $10,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,950.00 $6,635.00 $4,644.50 $9,000.00 $6,300.00

49
PSIPE NYSSA SYLVATICA 'DAVID ODOM'/ AFTERBURNER TUPELO; 2.5" CAL., 

12'-14' HT. 
7 EA $750.00 $5,250.00 $1,195.00 $8,365.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $7,400.00 $51,800.00 $993.50 $6,954.50 $490.00 $3,430.00

50 PSIPE PINUS CONTORTA VAR. CONTORTA/ SHORE PINE; 6'-7' HT. 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $567.00 $2,268.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $280.00 $1,120.00 $496.75 $1,987.00 $160.00 $640.00

51 PSIPE PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII/ DOUGLAS FIR; 6'-7' HT. 6 EA $500.00 $3,000.00 $560.00 $3,360.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $507.75 $3,046.50 $160.00 $960.00

52 PSIPE PINUS MUGO VAR. PUMILLO/ DWARF MUGO PINE; 2 GAL. CONT. 3 EA $40.00 $120.00 $50.50 $151.50 $30.00 $90.00 $30.00 $90.00 $45.25 $135.75 $25.00 $75.00

53
PSIPE ESCALLONIA 'NEWPORT DWARF'/ NEWPORT DWARF ESCALLONIA; 2 

GAL. CONT.
49 EA $40.00 $1,960.00 $50.50 $2,474.50 $30.00 $1,470.00 $30.00 $1,470.00 $45.25 $2,217.25 $25.00 $1,225.00

54
PSIPE SPIRAEA BETULIFOLIA VAR. LUCIDA/ BIRCHLEAF SPIREA; 2 GAL. CONT. 49 EA $40.00 $1,960.00 $50.50 $2,474.50 $30.00 $1,470.00 $25.00 $1,225.00 $45.25 $2,217.25 $25.00 $1,225.00

55
PSIPE VACCINIUM OVATUM 'VACS1D1'/ SCARLET OVATION EVERGREEN 

HUCKLEBERRY; 2 GAL. CONT.
42 EA $40.00 $1,680.00 $50.50 $2,121.00 $30.00 $1,260.00 $25.00 $1,050.00 $45.25 $1,900.50 $25.00 $1,050.00

SCHEDULE A - BASE BID Engineer's Estimate Max J. Kuney Company

APPARENT LOW BID

Ceccanti, Inc.Kraemer North America, LLC

Johansen Construction 

Company, LLCC.A. Carey Corporation
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56
PSIPE BERBERIS THUNBERGII 'CONCORDE'/ CONCORDE JAPANESE 

BARBERRY; 2 GAL. CONT.
54 EA $40.00 $2,160.00 $50.50 $2,727.00 $30.00 $1,620.00 $25.00 $1,350.00 $45.25 $2,443.50 $25.00 $1,350.00

57 PSIPE RIBES SANGUINEUM/ RED-FLOWERING CURRANT; 1 GAL. CONT. 25 EA $25.00 $625.00 $25.00 $625.00 $18.00 $450.00 $17.00 $425.00 $23.20 $580.00 $15.00 $375.00

58 PSIPE VACCINIUM OVATUM/ EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT. 25 EA $25.00 $625.00 $25.00 $625.00 $18.00 $450.00 $18.00 $450.00 $23.20 $580.00 $15.00 $375.00

59 PSIPE SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS/ SNOWBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT. 45 EA $25.00 $1,125.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $18.00 $810.00 $17.00 $765.00 $23.20 $1,044.00 $15.00 $675.00

60 PSIPE GAULTHERIA SHALLON/ SALAL; 1 GAL. CONT. 45 EA $25.00 $1,125.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $18.00 $810.00 $17.00 $765.00 $23.20 $1,044.00 $15.00 $675.00

61 PSIPE SESLERIA AUTUMNALIS/ AUTUMN MOOR GRASS; 1 GAL. CONT. 54 EA $25.00 $1,350.00 $25.00 $1,350.00 $18.00 $972.00 $20.00 $1,080.00 $23.20 $1,252.80 $15.00 $810.00

62
PSIPE EPIMEDIUM X PERRALCHICUM 'FROHNLEITEN'/ HYBRID EPIMEDIUM; 

1 GAL. CONT.
340 EA $25.00 $8,500.00 $25.00 $8,500.00 $20.00 $6,800.00 $22.00 $7,480.00 $23.20 $7,888.00 $15.00 $5,100.00

63 PSIPE MAHONIA REPENS/ CREEPING OREGON GRAPE; 1 GAL. CONT. 30 EA $25.00 $750.00 $25.00 $750.00 $18.00 $540.00 $17.00 $510.00 $23.20 $696.00 $15.00 $450.00

64 PSIPE POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM/ SWORD FERN; 1 GAL. CONT. 95 EA $25.00 $2,375.00 $25.00 $2,375.00 $18.00 $1,710.00 $17.00 $1,615.00 $23.20 $2,204.00 $15.00 $1,425.00

65
PSIPE ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM 'WALTHER FUNCKE'/ WALTHER FUNCKE 

COMMON YARROW; 1 GAL. CONT.
90 EA $25.00 $2,250.00 $25.00 $2,250.00 $20.00 $1,800.00 $20.00 $1,800.00 $23.20 $2,088.00 $15.00 $1,350.00

66
PSIPE ERIGERON GLAUCUS 'SEA BREEZE'/ SEA BREEZE FLEABANE; 1 GAL. 

CONT.
20 EA $25.00 $500.00 $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00 $22.00 $440.00 $23.20 $464.00 $15.00 $300.00

67 PSIPE BLECHNUM SPICANT/ DEER FERN; 1 GAL. CONT. 65 EA $25.00 $1,625.00 $25.00 $1,625.00 $18.00 $1,170.00 $20.00 $1,300.00 $23.20 $1,508.00 $15.00 $975.00

68 PROPERTY RESTORATION 1 FA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

69 ROOT BARRIER 70 LF $25.00 $1,750.00 $16.00 $1,120.00 $20.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $1,400.00 $14.50 $1,015.00 $16.00 $1,120.00

70 RIVER ROCK 15 TON $200.00 $3,000.00 $97.50 $1,462.50 $150.00 $2,250.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $88.00 $1,320.00 $100.00 $1,500.00

71 BOULDERS 8 TON $400.00 $3,200.00 $220.00 $1,760.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $620.00 $4,960.00 $195.00 $1,560.00 $150.00 $1,200.00

72 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $72,400.00 $72,400.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $80,100.00 $80,100.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00

73 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 LS $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $78,675.00 $78,675.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,700.00 $12,700.00 $172,000.00 $172,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

74 PERMANENT SIGNING 1 LS $11,025.00 $11,025.00 $97,565.00 $97,565.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

75 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 01 1 LS $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $132,295.00 $132,295.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $368,600.00 $368,600.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00

76 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 01 1 LS $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $109,520.00 $109,520.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $89,835.00 $89,835.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

77 SCL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 1 LS $33.00 $33.00 $57,880.00 $57,880.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $640,000.00 $640,000.00 $29,300.00 $29,300.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00

78 --DELETED ITEM-- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

79 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 210 LF $66.00 $13,860.00 $80.00 $16,800.00 $65.00 $13,650.00 $74.00 $15,540.00 $89.70 $18,837.00 $70.00 $14,700.00

80 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 1 EA $5,513.00 $5,513.00 $8,350.00 $8,350.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $7,690.00 $7,690.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

81 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1 EA $2,205.00 $2,205.00 $2,335.00 $2,335.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,865.00 $1,865.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

82 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 80 LF $121.00 $9,680.00 $468.00 $37,440.00 $300.00 $24,000.00 $190.00 $15,200.00 $350.00 $28,000.00 $400.00 $32,000.00

83 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 150 LF $72.00 $10,800.00 $47.00 $7,050.00 $5.00 $750.00 $46.00 $6,900.00 $20.50 $3,075.00 $20.00 $3,000.00

84 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 15 LF $85.00 $1,275.00 $77.00 $1,155.00 $70.00 $1,050.00 $90.00 $1,350.00 $120.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $1,500.00

85 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 650 SY $138.00 $89,700.00 $103.00 $66,950.00 $90.00 $58,500.00 $125.00 $81,250.00 $123.00 $79,950.00 $70.00 $45,500.00

86 PERVIOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 200 SY $221.00 $44,200.00 $151.00 $30,200.00 $135.00 $27,000.00 $155.00 $31,000.00 $157.25 $31,450.00 $120.00 $24,000.00

87 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 85 LF $44.00 $3,740.00 $44.50 $3,782.50 $45.00 $3,825.00 $50.00 $4,250.00 $86.25 $7,331.25 $70.00 $5,950.00

88 EXTRUDED CURB 250 LF $55.00 $13,750.00 $16.00 $4,000.00 $14.00 $3,500.00 $15.00 $3,750.00 $15.20 $3,800.00 $20.00 $5,000.00

89 PLASTIC LINE 8300 LF $6.00 $49,800.00 $7.90 $65,570.00 $7.00 $58,100.00 $7.00 $58,100.00 $7.45 $61,835.00 $5.00 $41,500.00

90 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING- LONG DURATION 4000 LF $2.00 $8,000.00 $11.00 $44,000.00 $10.00 $40,000.00 $10.00 $40,000.00 $10.50 $42,000.00 $5.00 $20,000.00

91 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING- SHORT DURATION 2500 LF $2.00 $5,000.00 $9.90 $24,750.00 $8.00 $20,000.00 $9.00 $22,500.00 $9.40 $23,500.00 $5.00 $12,500.00

92 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 6500 LF $3.00 $19,500.00 $4.10 $26,650.00 $4.00 $26,000.00 $4.00 $26,000.00 $3.85 $25,025.00 $5.00 $32,500.00

93 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1 HUND $500.00 $500.00 $2,925.00 $2,925.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00 $750.00 $750.00

94 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 1 FA $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

95 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 692 HR $2.02 $1,397.84 $20.50 $14,186.00 $10.00 $6,920.00 $11.00 $7,612.00 $5.55 $3,840.60 $2.00 $1,384.00

96 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 670 HR $49.25 $32,997.50 $16.00 $10,720.00 $15.00 $10,050.00 $28.00 $18,760.00 $5.55 $3,718.50 $4.00 $2,680.00

97 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $73,435.00 $73,435.00 $93,711.00 $93,711.00 $161,837.00 $161,837.00 $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00

98 FLAGGERS 60 HR $88.33 $5,299.80 $97.50 $5,850.00 $115.00 $6,900.00 $110.00 $6,600.00 $71.50 $4,290.00 $90.00 $5,400.00

99 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1528 HR $89.66 $137,000.48 $97.50 $148,980.00 $145.00 $221,560.00 $135.00 $206,280.00 $75.60 $115,516.80 $90.00 $137,520.00

100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400 HR $102.50 $41,000.00 $132.00 $52,800.00 $165.00 $66,000.00 $130.00 $52,000.00 $105.00 $42,000.00 $90.00 $36,000.00

101 UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER 80 HR $160.00 $12,800.00 $189.00 $15,120.00 $250.00 $20,000.00 $170.00 $13,600.00 $155.50 $12,440.00 $150.00 $12,000.00

102 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A 200 SF $16.50 $3,300.00 $61.50 $12,300.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $32.00 $6,400.00

103 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 800 HR $206.88 $165,504.00 $8.10 $6,480.00 $175.00 $140,000.00 $500.00 $400,000.00 $82.40 $65,920.00 $135.00 $108,000.00

104 PEDESTRIAN RAILING 410 LF $550.00 $225,500.00 $564.00 $231,240.00 $545.00 $223,450.00 $990.00 $405,900.00 $613.00 $251,330.00 $350.00 $143,500.00

105 SCORED CEMENT CONCRETE TRAIL TREATMENT 476 SY $30.00 $14,280.00 $33.50 $15,946.00 $30.00 $14,280.00 $32.00 $15,232.00 $25.00 $11,900.00 $30.00 $14,280.00

106 CEMENT CONCRETE NODE TREATMENT 135 SY $60.00 $8,100.00 $33.50 $4,522.50 $30.00 $4,050.00 $40.00 $5,400.00 $44.15 $5,960.25 $50.00 $6,750.00

107 SCORED CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK TREATMENT 41 SY $30.00 $1,230.00 $39.00 $1,599.00 $37.00 $1,517.00 $80.00 $3,280.00 $36.50 $1,496.50 $40.00 $1,640.00

108 CEMENT CONCRETE BAND TREATMENT 21 SY $30.00 $630.00 $42.50 $892.50 $40.00 $840.00 $80.00 $1,680.00 $71.00 $1,491.00 $70.00 $1,470.00

109 WAYFINDING SIGN AND POST 3 EA $4,100.00 $12,300.00 $648.00 $1,944.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $1,465.00 $4,395.00 $450.00 $1,350.00

110 DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 LS $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $238,775.00 $238,775.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $179,000.00 $179,000.00 $217,750.00 $217,750.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00



CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: 148TH STREET NON-MOTORIZED BRIDGE PROJECT - PHASE 2

Bid Number: 1207184

Project Manager: L. Bonebrake

Bid Opening Date:  Feburary 11, 2025, 2:00pm

Item 

No. Item Description

Bid 

Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

SCHEDULE A - BASE BID Engineer's Estimate Max J. Kuney Company

APPARENT LOW BID

Ceccanti, Inc.Kraemer North America, LLC

Johansen Construction 

Company, LLCC.A. Carey Corporation

111 PEDESTRIAN RAIL LIGHTING SYSTEM, COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 LS $645,000.00 $645,000.00 $574,155.00 $574,155.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $514,000.00 $514,000.00 $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

112
STRUCTURE MOUNTED JUNCTION BOXES, CONDUIT AND WIRING, 

COMPLETE SYSTEM
1 LS $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $93,810.00 $93,810.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $71,400.00 $71,400.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00

113 SPARE CONDUIT, COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 LS $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $189,115.00 $189,115.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $118,000.00 $118,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00

114 ITS CLOSED-CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $96,485.00 $96,485.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $83,400.00 $83,400.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00

115 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE (MINIMUM BID $10,000) 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

116 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $22,425.00 $22,425.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $68,800.00 $68,800.00 $66,250.00 $66,250.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

117 ROADWAY SURVEYING 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,190.00 $20,190.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

118 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,815.00 $5,815.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

119 TRAINING 1200 HRS $40.00 $48,000.00 $1.00 $1,200.00 $5.00 $6,000.00 $45.00 $54,000.00 $3.00 $3,600.00 $2.00 $2,400.00

120 MINOR CHANGE 1 CALC $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

121 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

122 SPCC PLAN 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

123 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1940 CY $64.00 $124,160.00 $55.00 $106,700.00 $55.00 $106,700.00 $55.00 $106,700.00 $51.50 $99,910.00 $65.00 $126,100.00

124 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 4 EA $300.00 $1,200.00 $212.00 $848.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $380.00 $1,520.00 $1,118.50 $4,474.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

125 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,730.00 $5,730.00 $500.00 $500.00 $25,300.00 $25,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

126 FA - SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

127 RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID $12,000) 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $14,100.00 $14,100.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

128 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 920 SY $4.00 $3,680.00 $8.00 $7,360.00 $5.00 $4,600.00 $21.00 $19,320.00 $2.25 $2,070.00 $2.00 $1,840.00

129 COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 136 LF $50.00 $6,800.00 $52.00 $7,072.00 $50.00 $6,800.00 $60.00 $8,160.00 $92.00 $12,512.00 $50.00 $6,800.00

130 CELL TOWER ELECTRICAL, COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 LS $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $48,940.00 $48,940.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $121,000.00 $121,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

131 CELL TOWER TELECOM, COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $33,410.00 $33,410.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $38,600.00 $38,600.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

132 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2 EA $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,320.00 $16,640.00 $6,200.00 $12,400.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,800.00 $11,600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

133 TEMPORARY BARRIER 1100 LF $45.00 $49,500.00 $64.50 $70,950.00 $48.00 $52,800.00 $55.00 $60,500.00 $55.00 $60,500.00 $20.00 $22,000.00

134 HABITAT PILES AND LOGS WITH ROOTWAD 1 LS $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $49,045.00 $49,045.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $5,845.00 $5,845.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL: $15,716,805.22

Item 

No. Item Description

Bid 

Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

135 BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 1 LS $832,000.00 $832,000.00 $65,920.00 $65,920.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $34,300.00 $34,300.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $106,000.00 $106,000.00

ALTERNATE A1 BID TOTAL: $832,000.00

PREFERENCE 1 TOTAL: $16,548,805.22

PREFERENCE 2 TOTAL: $15,716,805.22

NOTE: Items in red indicate corrected numbers where errors were identified in submitted bid schedules. 

$13,474,620.90 $16,504,245.00$14,860,000.00 $16,116,983.25$15,904,880.00

Ceccanti, Inc.BID SCHEDULE B - ALTERNATE A1 Engineer's Estimate Max J. Kuney Company

$65,920.00 $40,000.00 $34,300.00 $75,000.00 $106,000.00

Kraemer North America, LLC C.A. Carey Corporation

Johansen Construction 

Company, LLC

$13,540,540.90 $14,900,000.00 $15,939,180.00 $16,191,983.25 $16,610,245.00

$13,474,620.90 $14,860,000.00 $15,904,880.00 $16,116,983.25 $16,504,245.00

By signing this bid tabulation, I certify that I have
reviewed the attached information and to the
best of my knowledge and believe that the
tabulation is complete and accurate.

Lea Bonebrake
City of Shoreline, Public Works
Engineer III - Capital Projects

2/12/2025


